₩0₩ 1   ~	ACCENT TREES AND N	P020	TTAL LETTER	Aug. 30 2002 00	3:18AM P3
•	Department of State Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	tions		8000075 -09/09/0 ******70	)201028003
	SUBJECT:	LLL INC (PROPOSED CORPORA	te name – <u>must incl</u>	DDE SUFFEX)	
	Enclosed are an orig	pinal and one (1) copy of the arti \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	cles of incorporation and S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	d a check for: \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	<b>FROM:</b>	<u>JOAN BOU</u> Name 6205 16-	ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED	02 (
		PAL METTO City, 941-729 Daytime T	-	LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	FILED OCT 14 M 9:42

Î.

ŧ

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

W-26336

ne 10/14 4



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

October 4, 2002

JOAN BOWLING 6205 16TH AVE E PALMETTO, FL 34221

SUBJECT: TRIPLE LD, INC. Ref. Number: W02000026336

We have received your document for TRIPLE LD, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 502A00052046

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TRIPLE LD, Inc.

FILED								
02	OCT	14	AM	9:	42			
SECI TALL	RETAI AHAS	RY O SEE,	F ST FLO	ATI RID	74 E A			

### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be TRIPLE LD, INC..

# ARTICLE II - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address and mailing address of the initial principal office of this Corporation is 6205 16th Ave. E., Palmetto, FL 34221.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Corporation may engage in any activity or business under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida's General Corporation Act.

### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock, which should be designated "Common Shares".

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporatin shall have one (1) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Joan Bowling 6205 16th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221

# ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 6205 16th Ave. E., Palmetto, FL 34221 and the name of the initial registered agent of this Corporation at the same address is Joan Bowling.

## ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Joan Bowling 6205 16th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221

## ARTICLE VIII - DURATIION

This Corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on the date of subscription and acknowledgement of these Articles.

### ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

This corporation may indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporato N. STATE OF FLORIDA ç SS. ŝ COUNTY OF MANATE (mellas)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of September, 2002, by Joan Bowling.

My Commission Expires: July 28 2006

Notary Public

My Commission DD124878 Expires July 28, 2006